X24C01
1
Serial E 2PROM
© Xicor, 1991 Patents Pending Characteristics subject to change without notice
Preliminary Information
DESCRIPTION
The X24C01 is a CMOS 1024 bit serial E2PROM,
internally organized as 128 x 8. The X24C01 features a

support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Device
ORDERING INFORMATION
VCC Limits
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V
3.5 = 3.5V to 5.5V
3 = 3.0V to 5.5V
2.7 = 2.7V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
M = Military = –55°C to +125°C
Package
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC
M = 8-Lead MSOP
X24C01      X      X -X
X24C01    X
X
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
M = 8-Lead MSOP
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
I = 4.5V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
B = 3.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
C = 3.5V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
D = 3.0V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
E = 3.0V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
M = 4.5V to 5.5V, –55°C to +125°C
Part Mark Convention